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 Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

ek[kqiwjk vkS}ksfxd {ks=] 

Makhupura Industrial Area 
vtesj-&305 002 ¼jktLFkku½ 

Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan) 
QSDl ua 0145-2695202 Qksu ua 2695165 

Mine Code: 38RAJ20001 
 

la[;k %  RAJ/NGR-13/LST-1            fnukad % 26.03.2018 
                       

izsf"kr %  खान एजेंट,गगराना चूना पत्थर खान, 

मेससस  मंगलम सीमेंट लललमटेड, 

 पोस्ट ऑफिस-आदित्य नगर-326520 

 मोड़क,जजला-कोटा (राजस्थान)  

 

fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Gagrana

 Limestone Mine (Lease area 200 Hect.) situated in Nagaur District of Rajasthan State. 

egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the inspection made on 16.02.2018 by the undersigned in presence of  Sh. Sh. Satish 

Rathore,Deputy Manager(Mines): 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
Rule 11(1)  The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Review of  

Mining Plan (Approved on 22.03.2017): - 

1) During the year 2017-18 mine development & production was proposed in Block A by formation of 

2 benches; but no mine development and production activities was observed. 

Rule 26 (2) A yearly report to be submitted before 1
st
 July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and 

rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine closure plan has not been 

submitted to this office for the year 2016-17. 
 

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be 

initiated under MCDR, 2017: 

 (a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017. 

 (b) Prosecution may be launched against you. 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office on 

letter pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
 

   Hkonh; 
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